EESTI STANDARDIKESKUS
EESTI STANDARD EVS-EN 60335-2-5:2003
Majapidamis- ja muud taolised
elektriseadmed. Ohutus. Osa  2-5:
Erinõuded kaubanduslikele
nõudepesumasinatele
Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety
- Part 2-5: Particular requirements for dishwashers

reasonable. When this standard states "addition", "modification" or "replacement", the relevant text of
Part 1 is to be adapted accordingly.
NOTE 1 The following numbering system is used:
- subclauses, tables and figures that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in Part 1;
- unless notes are in a new subclause or involve notes in Part 1, they are numbered starting from 101, including those in a
replaced clause or subclause;
- additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.;
- subclauses, notes and annexes that are additional to those in the IEC standard are prefixed with the letter Z.
NOTE 2 The following print types are used:
- requirements: in roman type;
- test specifications: in italic type;
- notes: in small roman type.
Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the associated noun
are also in bold.
There are no special national conditions causing a deviation from this European Standard, other than
those listed in Annex ZA to EN 60335-1.
There are no national deviations from this European Standard, other than those listed in Annex ZB to
EN 60335-1.
p NOTE    In this document, p is used in the margin to indicate instructions for preparing the printed version.
_____________
This docum
ent is a preview generated by EVS
 - 3 - EN 60335-2-5:2003
Introduction
p Add:
An investigation by CENELEC TC 61 has shown that all risks from products within the scope of this
standard are fully covered by the Low Voltage Directive, 73/23/EEC. For products having mechanical
moving parts, a risk assessment in accordance with the Machinery Directive, 98/37/EC, has shown that
the risks are mainly of electrical origin and consequently this directive is not applicable. However, the
relevant essential safety requirements of the Machinery Directive are covered by this standard together
with the principal objectives of the Low Voltage Directive.
____________
Endorsement notice
The text of the International Standard IEC 60335-2-5:2002 including the corrigendum May 2003 was
approved by CENELEC as a European Standard with agreed common modifications as given below.
COMMON MODIFICATIONS
2 Normative references
p Add:
IEC 61770, Electric appliances connected to the water mains - Avoidance of backsiphonage and failure of
hose-sets
19 Abnormal operation
p 19.101 Add to note 1:
-   failure or blocking of the mechanical part of a water level switch.
This fault condition is not applied if the cross section of the tube supplying the air chamber with water is greater than 500 mm² with
a minimum dimension of 10 mm and if the outlet of the chamber is at least 20 mm above the highest water level. The tube
connecting the air-chamber to the water level switch is to be fixed so that there is no likelihood of bending or pinching.
24 Components
p Add:
24.Z101 Components necessary for the connection of the dishwasher to the water mains shall comply
with IEC 61770. They shall be supplied with the appliance.
Compliance is checked by inspection.
____________
This docum
ent is a preview generated by EVS
EN 60335-2-5:2003 - 4 -
p Add:
Annex ZC